+V
(1)
(2)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)

line and load regulation (with specs as low as ±0.3% max. for line and ±0.5% max. for load). They
are completely I/O protected (input overvoltage shutdown and reverse-polarity protection, output
current limiting and overvoltage protection) and contain input (pi type) and output filtering to reduce
noise. They require no external components and offer true "plug-and-play" convenience.
These extremely reliable, cost-effective power converters are housed in standard 2" x 2" x
0.45" metal packages coated with electrically non-conductive materials. They offer industry-stan-
dard pinouts and are ideally suited for high-volume computer, telecom/datacom, instrumentation and
ATE applications.
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
BWR Models
1 5 - 2 0 W ,  D u a l  O u t p u t  D C / D C  C o n v e r t e r s
MDC_BWR15_20_B02  Page 1 of 6
For full details go to
www.murata-ps.com Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000
BWR-5/1500-D5A  ±5 ±1500 50 100 ±0.5% ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 75/3750  79% 80% C4, P7
BWR-5/1700-D12A  ±5 ±1700 75 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 24 9-36 15/753  80.5% 83% C4, P7
BWR-5/1700-D48A ±5 ±1700 75 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 48 18-75 15/377  81% 83% C4, P7
BWR-12/625-D5A ±12 ±625 75 120 ±0.5% ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 75/3750  79% 81% C4, P7
BWR-12/830-D12A ±12 ±830 75 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 24 9-36 30/1000  81.5% 83% C4, P7
BWR-12/830-D48A ±12 ±830 75 100 ±0.4% ±0.5% 48 18-75 15/510  81% 83% C4, P7
BWR-15/500-D5A ±15 ±500 75 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 75/3659  80% 82% C4, P7
BWR-15/670-D12A ±15 ±670 75 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 24 9-36 30/979  82% 83% C4, P7
BWR-15/670-D48A ±15 ±670 75 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 48 18-75 15/484  82% 84% C4, P7
Notes:
For "D5A" and "D12A" models,
the case is connected to pin
2 (–VIN).